

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4908-4909/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GNCTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4906-4907/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 58284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3610-3611/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 58284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mrs. Puja Lakra, Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 05.07.2019.

Let Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, remain present in the Court on 05.07.2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER