

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4908-4909/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GNCTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4906-4907/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 58284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3610-3611/2019 (XVII)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Snidha Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shanker Papta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,ASG  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Ms. Saniya Scott,Adv.  
Ms. Rimi Basu,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kalra,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.  
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kalra,Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit,Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Pandey,Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List on 15.07.2019.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER**