

ITEM NO.801 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No.7732/2019 in Civil Appeal Nos.4908-4909/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GNCTD Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.7730/2019 in Civil Appeal Nos.4906-4907/2019

Date : 06-04-2021 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, put up on 09.04.2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR